

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 17-6223 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Dismissed and Filed

File created: 6/20/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 7/11/2017 Final action: 7/11/2017

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, creating Section 82-5, under Article I,

Chapter 82, Vegetation, of the City of Coral Gables Code, providing for maintenance of hedges on private property, providing for a repealer clause, severability clause, codification, enforceability and

providing for an effective date. (Sponsored by Vice Mayor Keon).

Sponsors: Commissioner Keon

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo - hedges - first reading, 2. Ordinance - hedges - first reading, 3. CCMtg Jul 11 2017 -

Agenda Item F-4 - Ordinance providing for maintenance of hedges on private property

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/11/20171City CommissionWithdrawn